Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. 19001 South Western Avenue P.O. Box 2991 Torrance, CA 90509-2991 (310) 468-4000

April 2, 2008

Federal Communications Commission MyIBSF

Dear FCC,

On behalf of Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., I am submitting a Surrender Authorization for our Earth Station (Call Sign E890088). We are no longer using the Earth Station for date or video broadcast transmission, effective immediately.

Our plan is to remove the Earth Station from our national headquarters in California once this Earth Station FCC license ceases.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Tarrifer Chung

Jennifer Chung Broadcast Communications Manager 310-468-4432 jennifer_chung@toyota.com